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AGENDA DOCKET FORM

Recommended Action for Classified Personnel

SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees.

New Hires and Regular Emplovees

Chamberlain, Fred
Lawrence, Ashley
Masuda, Sakhi
McAllister, Christine
Nuguid, Alexander
Rentner, Jennifer

Retirement
Calbeck, Denise
Weiss, Janet

Resignation
Borba, Jessyca*

La, Cuong Dai
Lam, Diana

Macky, Lisa

Marin, Sally

Milne, Jeanne
Peterson, Mark
Rodriguez, Gabriela

Probationary Release

Walker, Sabine

Deceased
Taylor, Michele

*From Leave

Technology Customer Help Desk Tech. II — TIS
Special Education Asst. II/IEP — Strandwood El
Food Service Asst. I — Valle Verde El

Food Service Asst. I — Monte Gardens El

Food Service Asst. I — Central Kitchen

Food Service Asst. I — Pine Hollow MS

School Office Manager — Walnut Acres El
School Office Manager — Shadelands

Sp. Ed. Asst. I/CLS & Spec. Ed. Transp. Asst. — Sunrise
Custodian PM — Sequoia El

Asst. to the Deaf & Hard of Hearing II — R. Shearer Pre-school
Special Education Asst. II/IEP — Fair Oaks El

Instructional Asst. — Walnut Acres El

Special Education Asst. II/IEP — Bridge-Trail & YVHS
Elementary Noon Supervisor — Bancroft El

Elementary Noon Supervisor — El Monte El

Special Education Asst. II/CLS — Strandwood El

School Office Manager — Woodside El

05/20/19
05/01/19
05/20/19
05/20/19
05/20/19
05/20/19

07/01/19
07/11/19

03/30/19
05/21/19
07/11/19
05/10/19
05/01/19
06/06/19
05/09/19
05/20/19

06/06/19

05/20/19



