



## AGENDA DOCKET FORM

**SUBJECT:** Recommended Action for Classified Personnel

SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees.

New Hires and Regular Employees		
Chamberlain, Fred	Technology Customer Help Desk Tech. II – TIS	05/20/19
Lawrence, Ashley	Special Education Asst. II/IEP – Strandwood El	05/01/19
Masuda, Sakhi	Food Service Asst. I – Valle Verde El	05/20/19
McAllister, Christine	Food Service Asst. I – Monte Gardens El	05/20/19
Nuguid, Alexander	Food Service Asst. I – Central Kitchen	05/20/19
Rentner, Jennifer	Food Service Asst. I – Pine Hollow MS	05/20/19
Retirement		
Calbeck, Denise	School Office Manager – Walnut Acres El	07/01/19
Weiss, Janet	School Office Manager – Shadelands	07/11/19
Resignation		
Borba, Jessyca*	Sp. Ed. Asst. II/CLS & Spec. Ed. Transp. Asst. – Sunrise	03/30/19
La, Cuong Dai	Custodian PM – Sequoia El	05/21/19
Lam, Diana	Asst. to the Deaf & Hard of Hearing II – R. Shearer Pre-school	07/11/19
Macky, Lisa	Special Education Asst. II/IEP – Fair Oaks El	05/10/19
Marin, Sally	Instructional Asst. – Walnut Acres El	05/01/19
Milne, Jeanne	Special Education Asst. II/IEP – Bridge-Trail & YVHS	06/06/19
Peterson, Mark	Elementary Noon Supervisor – Bancroft El	05/09/19
Rodriguez, Gabriela	Elementary Noon Supervisor – El Monte El	05/20/19
Probationary Release		
Walker, Sabine	Special Education Asst. II/CLS – Strandwood El	06/06/19
Deceased		
Taylor, Michele	School Office Manager – Woodside El	05/20/19

<sup>\*</sup>From Leave